

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"**

Sealed **Percentage rates** tender in emergent condition on form 6 & 7 are invited on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following work covered under emergent/inescapable nature from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD so as to reach in this office on or **21.02.2025 Up to 11.30 A.M.** and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M. in the presence of interesting contractors or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. If it happens to be holiday on the schedule date of opening of tender, the same will be opened on next working day. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received upto **01.00 PM & without EMD** tender form will not be accepted, moreover the tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Nonrefundable) up to 5.00 P.M. on **20.02.2025**.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/ Time deposit accounts/Saving account in any of the Post Office and Banks of Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Xen Mandi Division No. II must accompany with each tender. Conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The earnest money should be attached with application. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason.

Sr. No	Name of work	Estt. cost	E/Money	Cost of tender form	Time limit
1.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class-III at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P (Sub Head:- Providing and fixing stainless steel railing etcetera) Job No.I	Rs 80,380	Rs 1,600	Rs. 350	One Month
2.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class-III at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P (Sub Head:- Providing and fixing stainless steel railing etcetera) Job No.II	Rs 80,380	Rs 1,600	Rs. 350	One Month
3.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -II at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.(Sub Head:- Providing and fixing Cup board shutter.) Job No.I	Rs 94,810	Rs 1,900	Rs. 350	One Month
4.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -II at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.(Sub Head:- Providing and fixing Cup board shutter.) Job No.II	Rs 89,301	Rs 1,800	Rs. 350	One Month
5.	Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -II at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.(Sub Head:- Providing and fixing Cup board shutter.) Job No.III	Rs 91,383	Rs 1,900	Rs. 350	One Month
6.	RR damages on various roads under Sub Division No. IV (Sh: Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator 0.9 cum capacity for clearance of debris/muck, c/o of katcha drain and removal of boulders in various roads under Sub Division No. IV) Job No-I	Rs 99,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
7.	RR damages on various roads under Sub Division No. IV (Sh: Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator 0.9 cum capacity for clearance of debris/muck, c/o of katcha drain and removal of boulders in various roads under Sub Division No. IV) Job No-II	Rs 99,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
8.	C/O Additional & Alteration in Veterinary dispensary building at Tilli Tehsil Sadar Distt, Mandi (HP) (SH:- P/F collapsible steel shutters and railing etc.)	Rs 95,204	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
9.	RRD on Chambli to Kuthar road Km 0/00 to 5/500 (SH: C/O B/wall at Rd 2/231 to 2/236.50)	Rs 99,755	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
10.	A/R & M/O Ganpati Kun Ka Tar road Km 0/00 to 21/500 (SH: Clearing grass removal of rubbish in Km 0/770 to /910)	Rs 12,532	Rs 260	Rs. 350	One Month
11.	Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Panjetki Km 0/00 to 2/225 (SH: Cutting of branches and trimming of grass and C/O unlined surface drain.	Rs 99,968	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
12.	RRD on Sandhapattan Bharol Bagora Bagla Hard Ropri Kalang traimbli Drubbal Charonj Banwar Kotli Kun Ka Tar Mandonkhar Bhargaon Kotli road Km 70/600 to 85/00 (SH:- (SH: C/O R/wall at Rd 84/605 to 84/610.20)	Rs 97,990	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
13.	RRD on Sandhapattan Bharol Bagora Bagla Hard Ropri Kalang traimbli Drubbal Charonj Banwar Kotli Kun Ka Tar Mandonkhar Bhargaon Kotli road Km 70/600 to 85/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 84/610.20 to 84/615.50)	Rs 97,990	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month

	RRD on Madan Ka Ghar to Samarahan road Km 0/00 to 7/200 (SH: C/O PCC R/wall at Rd 0/360 to 0/365)	Rs 98,710	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
15.	C/O Upparli Surari Sain road Km 0/00 to 3/500 (Under OTMNP 1900-307-10671/296) (SH:- C/O Stone masnory R/wall at Rd 3/449.53 to 3/447.05 (Rds reckoned from Sain side)	Rs 98,748	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
16.	C/O Upparli Surari Sain road Km 0/00 to 3/500 (Under OTMNP 1900-307-10671/296) (SH: C/O Stone masnory R/wall at Rd 3/427.60 to 3/425.20 (Rds reckoned from Sain side)	Rs 96,750	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
17.	Annual repair and maintenance of Residential building PWD Department at Jail road Mandi (H.P.) Sub Head:- Providing and laying Paver block in Block-G Courtyard.) Job No.1	Rs 99,949	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
18.	Annual repair and maintenance of Residential building PWD Department at Jail road Mandi (H.P.) Sub Head:- Providing and laying Paver block in Block-G Courtyard.) Job No.2	Rs 99,789	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
19.	RRD Lag to Kasan road Km 0/00 to 5/00 (SH: C/O R/wall at Rd 1/540 to 1/547.50)	Rs 99,437	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
20.	RRD on Ratti Pul to Alathu Saini Mohari road Km 0/00 to 6/500 (SH:- Removal of slips/ land slides and C/O unlined surface drain from Rd 0/00 to 5/00).	Rs 96,313	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
21.	A/R & M/O Various road under Mandi Sub Division No-III HPPWD Mandi (Town Section) (Sub Head: Providing and applying 2.5 mm thick road marking for Zebra Crossing on various spots under Town section) Job-I	Rs 94,368	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
22.	A/R & M/O Various road under Mandi Sub Division No-III HPPWD Mandi (Town Section) (Sub Head: Providing and applying 2.5 mm thick road marking for Zebra Crossing on various spots under Town section) Job-II	Rs 93,694	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
23.	R.R.D. on various roads under Sub Division No-IV, HPPWD Mandi, (Pandoh Section) (SH: Hiring of Tipper for carriage of debris/muck)	Rs 99,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
24.	RRD on various roads under Mandi Sub Division No-IV HP PWD Mandi (Bir Section) (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of debris/muck and other construction materials)	Rs 90,000	Rs 1,800	Rs. 350	One Month
25.	RRD on various roads under Mandi Sub Division No-IV HP PWD Mandi (Bir Section) (SH:-Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity for carriage of excavated earth and muck/debris and other materials.)	Rs 99,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
26.	"RRD on various roads under Mandi Sub Division No-IV HP PWD Mandi (Bir Section)				
27.	(SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, cleaning of debris, drain and dressing of berms etc)"	Rs 99,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
28.	Repair and maintenance of sports stadium at paddal, Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:-providing repair and painting work) Job-I	Rs 72,102	Rs 1,500	Rs. 350	One Month
29.	Repair and maintenance of sports stadium at paddal, Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:-providing repair and painting work) Job-II	Rs 57,200	Rs 1,200	Rs. 350	One Month
30.	Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Preparation and Submission of preliminary and final architectural drawings(Job NO.III)	Rs 98,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
31.	Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Preparation and Submission of preliminary and final architectural drawings(Job NO.2)	Rs 98,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month
32.	Construction of Indoor Stadium at Paddal Mandi District Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Preparation and Submission of preliminary and final architectural drawings(Job NO.1)	Rs 98,000	Rs 2,000	Rs. 350	One Month

It is certified that the above works are required to be carried out immediately being emergent nature of work in public interest. The tender documents shall be issued only to those contractor/Firm who fulfill the following documents with the application.

- The valid enlistment/Registration of contractor in Appropriate Class.
- Permanent account No. (PAN NO). G.S.T No.
- Earnest Money in the shape of National saving certificate/time deposit account in the any of the post office in HP. F.D.R from any Nationalized Bank duly pleaded in favour of the Executive Engineer Mandi Division No-II HPPWD Mandi.
- The earnest & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender form. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
- The officer of the tender shall remain valid up to 75 days after the opening of tender.
- Ambiguous/telephonic/conditional tenders or tender by fax/E mail shall not be considered and will be summarily be rejected.

7. Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
8. If the date given above happens to be holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.
9. The Contractor/firms must quote their rates in words as well as in figures failing which EXN reserve the right to accept/reject any or all tenders.
10. The tender forms shall not be issued to those contractors/firms whose previous performance is not found satisfactory and who have not executed the previous awarded works within the stipulated period of completion.
11. Work should be completed by the contractor within stipulated period.
12. The tender form will not be issued to those contractors whose past performance is not good and those who have many works in hand.
13. The bidders bidding for works at Sr. No. 30 to 32 must possess degree in Architecture & he/she should be member of council of architecture strict proof of same be produced.

No.PW-MDII-CB NIT (off line) /2024-

23742-57

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

1. The Engineer-in-chief, HPPWD: Shimla.
2. The Deputy Commissioner Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
3. The Sub Divisional officer (Civil) Sadar Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
4. The Chief Engineer, (MZ)HPPWD: Mandi.
5. The Superintending Engineer, 1st Circle, HPPWD: Mandi.
6. The Distt. Panchyat officer Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
7. The Commissioner Nagar Nigam Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
8. All A. E, S under this division.
9. The President of Contractor's Association.
10. Notice Board/Accounts Branch/Drawing Branch/Supdt. With spare copies.

Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No.II
HP.PWD Mandi
Dated: 16/02/2025

Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No.II
HP.PWD Mandi

962

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 20280.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1000.00
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -III at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.

Sub Head:- Providing and fixing stainless steel railing etcetera) Job No.1

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2 Providing and fixing stainless steel (Grade 304) railing made of Hollow tubes, channels, plates etcetera including welding, grinding, buffing, polishing and making curvature (wherever required) and fitting the same with necessary stainless steel nuts and bolts complete, including fixing the railing with necessary accessories and stainless steel dash fasteners, stainless steel bolts etcetera of required size, on the top of the floor or the side of waist slab with suitable arrangement as per approval of Engineer-in-charge, (for payment purpose only weight of stainless steel members shall be considered excluding fixing accessories such as nuts, bolts, fasteners etcetera) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	71.24	1128.30	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Twenty Eight and Paise Thirty Only	Per Kilogram	20280.00
				Total:-		20280.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for
 Rs. 20,280 only (Twenty Eight thousand and three
 hundred and eighty) only


 Engineer
 Mandi Division No. III
 H.P. DWD Mandi

963

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 86585.50
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 86585.50
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -III at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.

Sub Head:- Providing and fixing stainless steel railing etcetera) Job No.II

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2 Providing and fixing stainless steel (Grade 304) railing made of Hollow tubes, channels, plates etcetera including welding, grinding, buffing, polishing and making curvature (wherever required) and fitting the same with necessary stainless steel nuts and bolts complete, including fixing the railing with necessary accessories and stainless steel dash fasteners, stainless steel bolts etcetera of required size, on the top of the floor or the side of waist slab with suitable arrangement as per approval of Engineer-in-charge, (for payment purpose only weight of stainless steel members shall be considered excluding fixing accessories such as nuts, bolts, fasteners etcetera) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3 71.24	4 1128.30	5 Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Eight and Paise Thirty Only	6 sq	7 86585.50
				Total:-		86585.50

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 80,380/- only (Eighty thousand three hundred eighty) only


 Executive Engineer
 Mandi Division No. II
 H.P. Mandi

956

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 94810.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1900.00
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -III at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.

Sub Head:- Providing and fixing Cup board shutter.) Job No.1

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing 18mm (eighteen millimetre) thick HDMR both side prelaminated board in Shutter/shelves/cup board with butt joints complete with all accessories including carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	29.60	3203.05	Rupees Thousand Two Hundred Three and Paise Five Only	Per square metre	94810.00
				Total:-		94810.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked and approved for Rs. 94810/- C.Rupees ninety four thousand eight hundred ten) only.


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No. II,
 J.P. PWD, Mandi

957

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 89301.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1800.00
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -III at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.

Sub Head:- Providing and fixing Cup board shutter. (Job No.II)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2 Providing and fixing 18mm (eighteen millimetre) thick HDMR both side prelaminated board in Shutter/shelves/cup board with butt joints complete with all accessories including carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3 27.88	4 3203.05	5 Rupees Three Thousand Hundred Three and Paise Five Only	6 Per square metre	7 89301.00
				Total:-		89301.00

*Draft schedule of quantity approved for
 Rs. 89,301/- only (Eighty nine thousand
 three hundred and one) only*


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.II,
 HP PWD Mandi

958

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 91383.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1900.00
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -III at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.

Sub Head:- Providing and fixing Cup board shutter. (Job No.III)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing 18mm (eighteen millimetre) thick HDMR both side prelaminated board in Shutter/shelves/cup board with butt joints complete with all accessories including carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	28.53	3203.05	Rupees Three Thousand Hundred Three and Paise Five Only	Per square metre	91383.00
				Total:-		91383.00

DNT checked and approved for Rs:-91,383/-
 C Rupees ninety one thousand Three hundred eighty Three) only.


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No II,
 HP PWD Mandi

6/2

DNIT

Estimated Cost:- 99000.00
 Earnest Money:- 2000.00
 Time:- 90 Hrs

Name of work : RR damages on various roads under Sub Division No. IV (Sh : Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator 0.9 cum capacity for clearance of debris/muck , c/o of katcha drain and removal of boulders in various roads under Sub Division No. IV) Job No - I

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator 0.9 cum. (Zero point nine cubic metre) capacity machineries to be deployed for earth cutting/excavating/removal of slips, cleaning of drain including cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff. Any repair/breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor/owner at his own risk and cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor. Only actual working hour will be accounted for the payment. Earth cutting/ removal of slips, excavation in all kind of soils including loading in to tipper/truck and disposal of all excavated earth in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	90.00 Hours	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	Hours	99000.00
				Total:-		99000.00

Assistant Engineer
 Mandi Sub-Divn. No.-IV
 H.P.P.W.D. Mandi

R107

Estimate checked and approved for Rd-99,000/- only.

Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No-II,
 H.P.P.W.D. Mandi.

613

DNIT

Estimated Cost:- 99000.00
 Earnest Money:- 2000.00
 Time:- 90 Hrs

Name of work : RR damages on various roads under Sub Division No. IV (Sh : Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator 0.9 cum capacity for clearance of debris/muck , c/o of katcha drain and removal of boulders in various roads under Sub Division No. IV) Job No - II

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator 0.9 cum. (Zero point nine cubic metre) capacity machineries to be deployed for earth cutting/excavating/removal of slips, cleaning of drain including cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff. Any repair/breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor/owner at his own risk and cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor, Only actual working hour will be accounted for the payment. Earth cutting/ removal of slips, excavation in all kind of soils including loading in to tipper/truck and disposal of all excavated earth in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	90.00 Hours	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	Hours	99000.00
			Total:-			99000.00

Assistant Engineer
 Mandi Sub-Divn. No.-IV
 H.P. W.D. Mandi

DNIT Checked and approved for Rs. 99,000/- only

Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No-II,
 H.P. W.D. Mandi.

610

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- C/O Additional & Alteration in Veterinary dispensary building at Tili Tehsil Sadar Distt, Mandi (HP) (SH:- P/F collapsible steel shutters and railing etc.)

Estimated Cost Rs.95,204/-
Earnest Money Rs.2,000/-
Time:- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantit y	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure 4	Words 5		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains in all kinds of soil, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soils as directed, within any lead from edge of excavation All kinds of soil including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- charge.	0.20	584.50	Rupees Five Hundred Eighty Four and Paise Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	117.00
2	Providing and fixing in position collapsible steel shutters with vertical channels 20x10x2mm (twenty into ten into two millimetre) and braced with flat iron diagonals 20x5mm (twenty into five millimetre) size with top and bottom rails of T iron 40x40x6mm (forty into four into six millimetre) with 38mm (thirty eight millimetre) dia steel pulley complete with bolts and nuts locking arrangements, stoppers, handles, including applying a priming coat of red lead paint complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	9.24	8831.10	Rupees Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty One and Paise Ten Only	Per square Metre	81599.00
3	Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals..	81.42	148.90	Rupees One Hundred Forty Eight and Paise Ninety Only	Per kilogramme	12123.00
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand) : four graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size) of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering and curing complete - All work up to plinth level including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- charge.	0.20	7003.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Three Only	Per Cubic Metre	1401.00
					Total	95240.00

DNIT checked and approved for Rs. 95,204


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
P.P. PWD, Mandi.

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- RRD on Chambai to Kuthar road Km 0/00 to 5/500 (SH- C/O B/wall at Rd 2/231 to 2/236.50)

Estimated Cost Rs.99,755/-
Earnest Money Rs.2,000/-
Time:- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto any lead as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 Pick Jumper work including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	9.68	198.35	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Eight and Paise Thirty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	1920.00
2	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 for retaining wall, breast wall, toe wall, abutments etc. in all kind of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper, pick jumper blasting work, blasting work in soft and hard rock, conglomerate rock or saturated soil and its intermediate classification of soil including chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) including pumping or bailing out of watering /dewatering by all means upto any depth including setting out, construction of shoring, bracing, removal of slush and other deleterious material upto any lead and lift by all means of transportation dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in tranches with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals or as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	4.95	609.90	Rupees Six Hundred Nine and Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	3019.00
3	Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	16.83	5541.50	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Forty One and Paise Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	93263.00
4	Providing weep holes in block masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutments wing wall, return wall with 100mm PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1203.3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	4.00	388.20	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight and Paise Twenty Only	Each	1553.00
					Total	99755.00

DMT Checked and approved for Rs. 99,755/- only.

(Signature)

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
P.W.D. Mandi.

615

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- A/R & M/O Ganpati Kun Ka Tar road Km 0/00 to 21/500 (SH :- Clearing grass removal of rubbish in Km 0/770 to 0/910)

Estimated cost Rs. 12,532/-
Earnest Money Rs. 260/-
Time:- Fifteen Days.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Clearing grass removal of rubbish (By manual means) upto a distance of any meter outside the periphery of the area as per technical specification clause 201 as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	3580.5	3.50	Rupees Three and Paise Fifty Only	Per Hectare	12,532.00
					Total	12,532.00

UNIT checked and approved for Rs. 12,532/- only

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
H.F. PWD, Mandi.

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Panjetki Km 0/00 to 2/225 (SH :- Cutting of branches and trimming of grass and C/O unlined surface drain)

Estimated Cost Rs. 99,968/-
 Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-
 Time :- One month.

No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs from the road way or with in R.O.W including disposal of wood and leaves to suitable location as per technical specification Clause 1914 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	110.00	209.65	Rupees Two Hundred Nine and Paise Sixty Five Only	Each	23,062.00
2	Trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulders/berms and disposing off the same to suitable locations as per technical specifications Clause 1914 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	2450.00	4.65	Rupees Four and Paise Sixty Five Only	Per square metre	11,393.00
3	Construction of unlined surface drains of average cross sectional area 0.40 Sqm (zero point forty square metre) in all kind of soils to specified lines, grades, levels and dimensions. Excavated material to be used in embankment as per technical specification clause 307 manual means including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals or as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	375.00	174.70	Per Running Metre	Per Running metre	65,513.00
					Total	99,968.00

DUIT approved for Rs. 99,968/-

Ques

Assistant Engineer
 Mandi Sub-Divn. No.-IV
 H.P.P.W.D. Mandi

[Signature]
 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No-II,
 H.P. P.W.D. Mandi.

402

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- RRD on Sandhapattan Bharol Bagora Bagla Hard Ropri Kalang trainmbli Drubhol Charonij Banwar Kotli Kun Ka Tar
Mandonkhar Bhargaon Kotli road Km 70/600 to 85/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 84/605 to 84/610.20)

Estimated Cost Rs. 97,990/-
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-
Time:- One month.

	Description of items.	Quantit y	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure 4	Words 5		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 for retaining wall, breast wall, toe wall, abutments etc. in all kind of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper, pick jumper blasting work, blasting work in soft and hard rock, conglomerate rock or saturated soil and its intermediate classification of soil including chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) including pumping or bailing out of watering /dewatering by all means upto any depth including setting out, construction of shoring, bracing, removal of slush and other deleterious material upto any lead and lift by all means of transportation dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals or as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	8.80	434.35	Rupees Four Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Thirty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	38221.00
2	Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	16.48	5185.20	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Eighty Five and Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	85452.00
3	Providing weep holes in block masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutments wing wall, return wall with 100mm PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1203.3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	8.00	350.50	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty and Paise Fifty Only	Each	2804.00
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification Clause 1204.3.8. Granular material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	3.90	1515.85	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Fifteen and Paise Eighty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	5912.00
					Total	97,990.00

DNIT checked

and approved 2024-07-29


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
UP, PWD, Mandi.

403

Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- RRD on Sandhapattan Bharol Bagora Bagla Hard Ropri Kalang trainmbli Drubbal Charonj Barwar Kotli Kun Ka Tar
Mandonkhar Bhargaon Kotli road Km 70/600 to 85/00 (SH :- C/O R/wall at Rd 84/610.20 to 84/615.50)

Estimated Cost Rs. 97,990/-
Earliest Money Rs. 2,000/-
Time:- One month.

	Description of items.	Quantit y	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 for retaining wall, breast wall, toe wall, abutments etc. in all kind of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper, pick jumper blasting work, blasting work in soft and hard rock, conglomerate rock or saturated soil and its intermediate classification of soil including chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) including pumping or bailing out of watering /dewatering by all means upto any depth including setting out, construction of shoring, bracing, removal of slush and other deleterious material upto any lead and lift by all means of transportation dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in tranches with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals or as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	9.16	434.35	Rupees Four Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Thirty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	3979.00
2	Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	16.80	5185.20	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Eighty Five and Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	87111.00
3	Providing weep holes in block masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutments wing wall, return wall with 100mm PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1203.3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	8.00	350.50	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty and Paise Fifty Only	Each	2804.00
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification Clause 1204.3.8. Granular material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	3.82	1515.85	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Fifteen and Paise Eighty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	5791.00
					Total	99,685.00

DN17 approved for Rs. 99,685/- only


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
HP. PWD, Mandi.

204

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- RRD on Madan Ka Ghar to Samarahan road Km 0/00 to 7/200 (SH :- C/O PCC R/wall at Rd 0/360 to 0/365)

Estimated Cost Rs.98,710/-
Earnest Money Rs.2,000/-
Time:- One month.

	Description of Items.	Quantit y	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure 4	Words 5		
1	2 Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 for retaining wall, breast wall, toe wall, abutments etc. in all kind of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper, pick jumper blasting work, blasting work in soft and hard rock, conglomerate rock or saturated soil and its intermediate classification of soil including chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) including pumping or bailing out of watering /dewatering by all means upto any depth including setting out, construction of shoring, bracing, removal of slush and other deleterious material upto any lead and lift by all means of transportation dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in tranches with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals or as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	6.72	434.35	Rupees Four Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Thirty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	2919.00
2	Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	16.09	5185.20	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Eighty Five and Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	83430.00
3	Providing weep holes in block masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutments wing wall, return wall with 100mm PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1203.3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	12.00	350.50	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty and Paise Fifty Only	Each	4206.00
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification Clause 1204.3.8. Granular material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	5.38	1515.85	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Fifteen and Paise Eighty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	8155.00
					Total	98,710.00

24/7 approved for 24-78, 78/1

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
HP. PWD, Mandi.

Name of work :- C/O Upparli Surari Sain road Km 0/00 to 3/500 (Under OTMNP 1900-307-10671/296)
(SH :- C/O Stone masonry R/wall at Rd 3/449.53 to 3/447.05 (Rds reckoned from Sain side)

Estimated Cost Rs.98,748-
Earnest Money Rs.2,000/-
Time:- One month.

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

	Description of items.	Quantit y	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure 4	Words 5		
1	2	7.13	434.35	Rupees Four Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Thirty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	3097.00
2	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 for retaining wall, breast wall, toe wall, abutments etc. in all kind of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper, pick jumper blasting work, blasting work in soft and hard rock, conglomerate rock or saturated soil and its intermediate classification of soil including chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) including pumping or bailing out of watering /dewatering by all means upto any depth including setting out, construction of shoring, bracing, removal of slush and other deleterious material upto any lead and lift by all means of transportation dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in tranches with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals or as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1.18	5185.20	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Eighty Five and Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	6119.00
3	Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	15.66	5222.85	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Two and Paise Eighty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	81790.00
4	Coursed Rubble stone masonry (2nd sort) in cement mortar (1:6) (One cement : six sand) for sub-structure complete as drawing and technical specification of Ministry of Rural road Development for Rural road clauses 702, 704, 1202 and 1204 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	6.00	350.50	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty and Paise Fifty Only	Each	2103.00
5	Providing weep holes in block masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutments wing wall, return wall with 100mm PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1203.3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	3.72	1515.85	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Fifteen and Paise Eighty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	5639.00
	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification Clause 1204.3.8. Granular material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.				Total	98,748.00

DNIT checked and approved for Rs. 98,748/- only.

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
P. PWD, Mandi.

399

Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- C/O Upparli Surari Sain road Km 0/00 to 3/500 (Under OTMNP 1900-307-10671/296.)
(SH :- C/O Stone masonry R/wall at Rd 3/427.60 to 3/425.20 (Rds reckoned from Sain side)

Estimated Cost Rs.96,750/-
Earnest Money Rs.2,000/-
Time:- One month.

Description of items.							Estimated Cost Rs.96,750/- Earnest Money Rs.2,000/- Time:- One month.	
1	2	Description of items.	Quantit		Rates		Unit	Amount
			y	3	Figure	Words		
1		Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 for retaining wall, breast wall, toe wall, abutments etc. in all kind of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper, pick jumper blasting work, blasting work in soft and hard rock, conglomerate rock or saturated soil and its intermediate classification of soil including chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) including pumping or bailing out of watering /dewatering by all means upto any depth including setting out, construction of shoring, bracing, removal of slush and other deleterious material upto any lead and lift by all means of transportation dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in tranches with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals or as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	6.98	434.35	4	5	6	7
							Per Cubic Metre	3032.00
2		Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	1.15	5185.20			Per Cubic Metre	5963.00
3		Coursed Rubble stone masonry (2nd sort) in cement mortar (1:6) (One cement : six sand) for sub-structure complete as drawing and technical specification of Ministry of Rural road Development for Rural road clauses 702, 704, 1202 and 1204 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	15.34	5222.85			Per Cubic Metre	80119.00
4		Providing weep holes in block masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutments wing wall, return wall with 100mm PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1203.3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	6.00	350.50			Each	2103.00
5		Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification Clause 1204.3.8. Granular material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	3.65	1515.85			Per Cubic Metre	5533.00
							Total	96,750.00

DNIT checked and approved for Rs. 96,750 only.

[Signature]
Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
P.W.D., Mandi.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 99949.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Residential building PWD Department at Jail road Mandi (H.P.)

Sub Head:- Providing and laying Paver block in Block-G Courtyard.) Job No.1

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2 Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge 60mm (sixty millimetre) thick cement concrete paver blocks of M-35 (thirty five) in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etcetera of required strength, thickness and size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour design and pattern over 50mm (fifty millimetre) thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	68.93	1450.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Only	Per square metre	99949.00
				Total:-		99949.00

Draft? Schedule of quantity checked and approved for Rs. 99949/- (Rupees ninety nine thousand nine hundred forty nine) only.


Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No. II
H.P. PWD Mandi

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 99789.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Residential building PWD Department at Jail road Mandi (H.P.)
Sub Head:- Providing and laying Paver block in Block-G Courtyard.) Job No.2

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2 Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge 60mm (sixty millimetre) thick cement concrete paver blocks of M-35 (thirty five) in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etcetera of required strength, thickness and size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour design and pattern over 50mm (fifty millimetre) thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3 68.82	4 1450.00	5 Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	6 Per square metre	7 99789.00
				Total:-		99789.00

*Draft schedule of quantity checked and approved for Rs. 99789.00
(Rupees ninety nine-thousand seven hundred eighty nine) only.*


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.II,
NP PWD, Mandi.

603

Drafter SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**Name of work :-** RRD Lag to Kasan road Km 0/00 to 5/00 (SH :- C/O R/wall at Rd 1/540 to 1/547.50)Estimated Cost Rs.99,437/-
Earnest Money Rs.2,000/-
Time:- One month.

	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto any lead as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 Pick Jumper work including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	11.25	198.35	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Eight and Paise Thirty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	2231.00
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) dia GI wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS:4826 in 150 mmX150 mm (one hundred fifty millimetre into one hundred fifty millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally including 10 (ten) percent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25kg (twenty five kilogram) each including cost of trimming for preparation of bed etc. as per drawing and technical specification clause 1301 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	28.59	3254.10	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Four and Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	93035.00
3	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification Clause 1204.3.8. Granular material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	2.49	1675.15	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five and Paise	Per Cubic Metre	4171.00
					Total	99437.00

DHIT checked and approved for Rs/- 99,437/-


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No-II,
 PWD, Mandi.

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- RRD on Ratti Pul to Alathu Saini Mohari road Km 0/00 to 6/500
(SH:- Removal of slips/ land slides and C/O unlined surface drain from Rd 0/00 to 5/00)

Estimated Cost Rs. 96,313/-
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-
Time :- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of Items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Removal of slips/ landslides in hilly area in all kinds of soil including saturated soil, rocky portion requiring blasting/ chiselling by all means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of unserviceable material and stacking of serviceable material, with in all leads and lifts as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happens during the course of execution shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The rate includes the cost for arrangement of labour/ machinery at sudden notice, transportation and hutments, interruption of traffic while working and inclement weather etc.	219.13	162.75	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Seventy Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	35,663.00
2	Construction of unlined surface drains of average cross sectional area 0.40 Sqm (zero point forty square metre) in all kind of soils to specified lines, grades, levels and dimensions. Excavated material to be used in embankment as per technical specification clause 307 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals or as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	5000.00	12.13	Per Running Metre	Per Running metre	60,650.00
						96,313.00

DNIT checked and approved for Rs. 96,313/- only

[Signature]
Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
H.P. PWD, Mandi.

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- A/R & M/O Various road under Mandi Sub Division No-III HPPWD Mandi (Town Section)
(Sub Head :- Providing and applying 2.5 mm thick road marking for Zebra Crossing on various spots under Town section) Job-I

Estimated Cost Rs.94,368/-
Earnest Money Rs.2,000/-
Time :- 15 days

	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates	Words	Unit	Amount
			Figure			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and applying 2.5 mm (two point five millimetre) thick road marking strips (retro-reflective) of specified shade/ colour using hot thermoplastic material by fully/ semi automatic thermoplastic paint applicator machine fitted with profile shoe, glass beads dispenser, propane tank heater and profile shoe heater, driven by experienced operator on road surface including cost of material, labour, T&P, cleaning the road surface of all dirt, seals, oil, grease and foreign material etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge and accordance with applicable specifications. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	126.00	748.95	Rupees Seven Hundred Forty Eight and Paise Ninety Five Only	Per Square Metre	94,368.00
					Total	94,368.00

DNIT checked and approved for Rs. 94,368/-


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
M.P. PWD, Mandi.

0710

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs. 93,694/-
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-
Time :- 15 days

Name of Work :- A/R & M/O Various road under Mandi Sub Division No-III HPPWD Mandi (Town Section)
(Sub Head :- Providing and applying 2.5 mm thick road marking for Zebra Crossing on various spots under Town section) Job-II

various spots under Town section) Job-II

	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates		Words	Unit	Amount
			Figure	4			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	Providing and applying 2.5 mm (two point five millimetre) thick road marking strips (retro-reflective) of specified shade/ colour using hot thermoplastic material by fully/ semi automatic thermoplastic paint applicator machine fitted with profile shoe, glass beads dispenser, propane tank heater and profile shoe heater, driven by experienced operator on road surface including cost of material, labour, T&P, cleaning the road surface of all dirt, seals, oil, grease and foreign material etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge and accordance with applicable specifications. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	125.10	748.95	Rupees Seven Hundred Forty Eight and Paise Ninety Five Only	Per Square Metre	93,694.00	
					Total	93,694.00	

DWIT checked and approved for Rs. 93,694/-


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
HPPWD, Mandi.

553

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- R.R.D. on various roads under Sub Division No-IV, HPPWD Mandi. (Pandoh Section)
(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of debris/muck)

Estimated Cost Rs. 99,000/-
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-
Time :- 45 days.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different site of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to the public/ private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him all cases. The fuel of the tipper driver, repair work shall have to be born by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	33.00	3000.00	Rupees Three Thousand Only	Per day	99,000.00
					Total	99,000.00


Assistant Engineer
Mandi Sub-Divn. No.-IV
H.P.P.W.D. Mandi

DN'T CHECKED and approved for Rs. 99,000/-

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
H.P.W.D. Mandi.

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- RRD on various roads under Mandi Sub Division No-IV HP PWD Mandi (For Section)
(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of debris/muck and other construction materials.)

Estimated Cost Rs. 90,000/-
Estimated Money Rs. 1,800/-
Time :- One months.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity for carriage of excavated earth and muck/debris and other materials to different site of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to the public/ private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him all cases. The fuel of the tipper driver, repair work shall have to be born by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	3000.00	Rupees Three Thousand Only	Per day	90,000.00
					Total	90,000.00

DNIT checked and approved for Rs. 90,000/-



Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
P.W.D. Mandi.

598

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- RRD on various roads under Mandi Sub Division No-IV HP PWD Mandi (Bir Section) (SH:- Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity for Estimated Cost Rs.99,000/-
carriage of excavated earth and muck/debries and other materials.) Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-
Time :- One months.

No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity for carriage of excavated earth and muck/debries and other materials to different site of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to the public/ private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him all cases. The fuel of the tipper driver, repair work shall have to be born by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	33.00	3,000.00	Rupees Three Thousand Only	Per day	99,000.00
					Total	99,000.00

2017-2018 for no. 99000/-

Assist Engineer
Mandi Sub-Divn. No.-IV
H.P.P.W.D. Mandi

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
HP, PWD, Mandi.

Shayje

Draft Schedule of quantity

Estimated Cost Rs. 99,000/- only
Earnest Money Rs. 1,000/- only
Time :- One month.

Name of work :- RRD on various roads under Mandi Sub Division No-IV HP PWD Mandi (Bir Section)
(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, cleaning of debris, drain and dressing of berms etc)

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, cleaning of debris, drain and dressing of berms etc in all kind of soil and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth up to any lead from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and JCB operator and stays for JCB operator will be provided by the JCB owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of JCB also borne by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	90.00	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	99,000.00
					Total	99,000.00

2477 expd for Rs. 99,000/-

Assistant Engineer
Mandi Sub-Divn. No.-IV
H.P.P.W.D. Mandi

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II
H.P.P.W.D. Mandi.

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Repair and maintenance of sports stadium at paddal, Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH :- providing repair and painting work) Job-1

Estimated Cost Rs. 72,102/- only
Earnest Money Rs.1500/-

Time:- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	2 Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade :Old work (Two or more coat applied @1.67 ltr/10 sqm) on existing paint surface including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	3 383.08	4 131.10	5 Rupees One Hundred Thirty One and Paise Ten Only	6 Per square Metre	7 50,222.00
2	Description with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :Old work (two or more coats) over and excluding water thinnable priming coat with cement primer	432.84	50.55	Rupees Fifty and Paise Fifty Five Only	Per square Metre	21,880.00
					Total	72,102.00

DNIT checked and approved for Rs. 72,102/- only.


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No-II,
 G.P. PWD, Mandi.

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Repair and maintenance of sports stadium at paddal, Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH :-providing repair and painting work) Job-II

Estimated Cost Rs.57,200/-only
Earnest Money Rs1,200/-
Time:- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Removing white wash or colour wash by steel wire brushing and scraping sand papering and preparing the ceiling surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	81.59	16.25	Rupees Sixteen and Paise Twenty Five Only	Per Square metre	1,326.00
2	Applying Birla white wall care putty over plaster surface after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar drops, dust, loose materials and other foreign matters sand papered smooth to give final matter finish to the surface complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	40.80	110.50	Rupees One Hundred Ten and Paise Fifty Only	Per Square metre	4,508.00
3	Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/ 10 sqm (at the rate of zero point nine zero litre per ten square metre) over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr/ 10 sqm (at the rate of eight zero litre per ten square metre) of approved brand and manufacture including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	138.40	134.45	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Forty Five Only	Per Square metre	18,598.00
4	Finishing painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint of required shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm (at the rate of zero point nine zero litre per ten square metre) over an under coat of primer applied @0.75 ltr/10 sqm (at the rate of zero point seven five litre per ten square metre) of approved brand and manufacture including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	98.89	105.65	Rupees One Hundred Five and Paise Sixty Five Only	Per Square metre	10,443.00
5	Painting on G.S. sheet with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	353.29	63.15	Rupees Sixty Three and Paise Fifteen Only	Per Square metre	22,310.00
				Total		57,200.00

DNIT checked and approved for Rs. 57,200/-

Executive Engineer
Mandi-Division No.-III
H.P.P.W.D. Mandi